

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.14 OF 2023

RAHULKUMAR RASIKKUMAR JAIN)...PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/s.

ARHAM RISTORANTE LLP & ORS.)...JUDGMENT DEBTORS

None for the Petitioning Creditor.

Ms.Dishya Pandey, Advocate for the Judgment Debtors.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in the Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th NOVEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. None for the Petitioning creditor.
2. Ms.Dishya Pandey, learned Counsel, appears for the Judgment Debtors and submits that reply has already been filed and a copy has also been served on the Petitioning creditor. Learned Counsel seeks to file affidavit of service in this regard.
3. List on **5th December 2023**.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)