

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.14 OF 2023

Ex-parte:

Rahul Kumar Rasikkumar Jain ...Petitioning Creditor

And

Arham Ristorante LLP And Ors ...Judgment Debtors

Ms. Dishya Pandey, Advocate for the Respondent.

Mr. Ramesh Jain for Petitioning Creditor.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee with Mr. Arun Kesarkar, Deputy
Official Assignee.

Ms. M. P. Parkar for Insolvency Registrar.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **5th DECEMBER, 2023**

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Ramesh Jain, learned Counsel for the Petitioning Creditor seeks to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the Respondent-Judgment Debtor.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date. Both the learned Counsel submit that the matter be listed on 16th January, 2024. Accordingly, list on **16th January, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)