

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023

RAHULKUMAR RASIKKUMAR JAIN)..PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/s.

ARHAM RISTORANTE LLP AND OTHERS)...JUDGMENT DEBTORS

Mr.Ramesh Jain, Advocate for the Petitioning creditor.

Ms.Disha Pande, Advocate for the Judgment Debtors.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st OCTOBER 2024

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter is likely to be settled and be listed on 19th November 2024.
2. Accordingly, at their joint request, list on 19th November 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2024.10.02
12:41:55
+0530