

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.14 OF 2023**

**RAHULKUMAR RASIKKUMAR JAIN )..PETITIONING CREDITOR**

**V/s.**

**ARHAM RISTORANTE LLP AND OTHERS )...JUDGMENT DEBTORS**

Mr.Ramesh Jain, Advocate for the Petitioning creditor.

None for the Judgment Debtors.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Mr.Ramesh Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioning Creditor and submits that although the pleadings are complete, none appears for the Judgment Debtors.

2. Mr.Jain submits that earlier the Advocate was appearing and thereafter his clients, the Judgment Debtors, were also in touch and now no one is appearing or in touch with the Petitioning Creditor. Mr.Jain submits that last chance be given after which this Court may hear the Petition and pass appropriate orders.

ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed by  
ARTI VILAS KHATATE  
Date: 2025.02.18  
18:21:07 +0530

3. Accordingly, list on **15<sup>th</sup> April 2025**.
  
4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Judgment Debtors on the next date, this Court will proceed to hear the Petition and pass appropriate orders on the basis of the pleadings.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**