

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.14 OF 2023

RAHULKUMAR RASIKKUMAR JAIN)...PETITIONING CREDITOR
V/s.
ARHAM RISTORANTE LLP AND ORS)...JUDGMENT DEBTORS

Mr.Ramesh Jain, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor.

Ms.Dishya Pandey, Advocate for the Judgment Debtors.

Ms.Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Jain, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioning Creditor and Ms.Pandey, learned Counsel appearing for the Judgment Debtors submit that settlement talks are going on and the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. At their joint request, list on 1st July 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)