

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023

Rahulkumar Rasikkumar JainPETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Arham Ristorante Llp And OrsINSOLVENT

Ramesh Jain for Petitioning Creditor.

Ms. Dishya Panday for Judgement Debtors.

MS. REKHA RANE, INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR PRESENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 15/07/2025

(ASSOCIATE)