

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Date: 2026.02.20

Rahulkumar Rasikkumar Jain

....Petitioning Creditor

V/S

Arham Ristorante LLP And Ors

....Insolvent

Mr. Ramesh Jain, Advocate for Petitioning Creditor,
Mrs. Shonali Kedar Dighe (Commissioner for Taking Accounts) I/c. Official
Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Dy. Official Assignee present.
Mr. D. Iswalkar, I/C. Insolvency Registrar present.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 20 February 2026**

PC. :

1. At the request of Mr. Ramesh Jain, learned counsel for the Petitioning Creditor, list this matter on 10 April 2026 since there are chances that the judgment-debtor may receive some money which will be used for paying Petitioning Creditor.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)